

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1137 OF 2008

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR @ KALLU

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Puneet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is
granted four weeks' time to file additional
documents, failing which, the Court may impose
costs.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
Court Master